

गोवा GOA

Name of Purchaser Or Delia Antao
Resident of Aldwhy Caraji

A 035424

AC/S . P/VEN/102/2003 AFFIDAVI

I, Dr. (Miss) Delia Antao, daughter of Mr. Rosario Antao and Mrs. Mary Antao of the Nirmala Institute of Education aged about 56 years, resident of Nirmala Nivas, Altinho Panaji, Goa am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal, seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled Bachelor of Education (B.Ed) with a intake /additional intake of two basic units of Fifty students each (2 x 50)

2. That the Society of the Daughters of the Heart of Mary Society / Trust / Institution / College is in possession of land as per the following description:

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.) 21,849

2.2 Address:

Nirmala Nivas

Plot No:

P.T. Sheet 83 / Chalta No 83

Khasra No:

P.T. Sheet 83 / Chalta No 83

Village/Town/City:

Panaji

District:

North

State:

Goa



Area in Square meters 2364 sq. meters ( 2502.23 including steps & passage)

## Bounded by

North:

By land of the said Mitra

South:

By land belonging to the assets of the Parish Priest of the Church

of St. Inez

East:

By land belonging to the heirs of Carlos Pegado & heirs of

Francisco Silveira

West:

By land belonging to Mitra of the Patriarchate

Registered in the office of <u>Sub Registrar, Ilhas, Panaji, Govt of</u> <u>Goa, on 22/02/1963</u> & Deed of Rectification dated 23/03/1982

- That the land is on ownership basis/ lease basis for a minimum period of Ninety nine years (99 years)
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the Education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. Nil \* dated Nil\* of the communication

That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity / institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.

That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.

I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (6) is true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Note: \* permissions - in the late 1960s and early 1970s, the land use permissions were not mandatory

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: Dr. (Miss) Delia Antao

Address:

Nirmala Nivas, Altinho, Panaji, Goa 403001

Tel

: 08322225633

E-mail address

: niegoa@gmail.com

Website address

: nirmalainstitute.org

Place:

Panaji

Date:

11/12/2019.

Checked & Voutlied!



I hoveby attest the signalises of. Dr. (Miss) Delia Antao. of. O. Attinho Panaji-Gen, who has executed the present downent before me

REG. No. 6211/19. DATE 11/12/19



A 035425



I, Dr. (Miss) Delia Antao daughter of Mr. Rosario Antao and Mrs. Mary Antao of the Nirmala Institute of Education aged about 56 years, resident of Nirmala Nivas, Altinho Panaji, Goa am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled Diploma in Elementary Education ( D.El.Ed) with a intake /additional intake of 50 (fifty) students

2. That the Society of the Daughters of the heart of Mary Society / Trust / Institution / College is in possession of land as per the following description:



2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.) 21,849

2.2 Address:

Nirmala Nivas

Plot No:

P.T. Sheet 83/ Chalta No 83

Khasra No:

P.T. Sheet 83/ Chalta No 83

Village/Town/City:

Panaji

District:

North

State:

Goa

Area in Square Meters 2094.36 sq. meters (including steps & passage)

Bounded by

North:

Pt. Sheet No.83 Ch. No.83 (land of the said Mitra)

South:

Pt. Sheet No.83 Ch. No.83 (land belonging to the assets of the

Parish Priest of the Church of St. Inez)

East:

Pt. Sheet No.83 Ch. No.83 ( land belonging to the heirs of Carlos

Pegado & heirs of Francisco Silveira)

West:

Pt. Sheet No.83 Ch. No.83 ( land belonging to Mitra of the

Patriarchate)

Registered in the office of the <u>Sub Registrar, Ilhas, Panaji, Govt of Goa, on</u>
22/02/1963 & <u>Deed of Rectification dated 23/03/1982</u>

That the land is on ownership basis / lease basis for a minimum period of 99 years (ninety nine years)

That the land is free from all encumbrances.

- That the land is exclusively meant for running the Education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. RB/CNV/TIS/COLL/33/2009 dated 23/07/2013 of the communication.
- That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity / institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name of the Applicant: Dr. (Miss) Delia Antao

Address: Nirmala Nivas, Altinho, Panaji, Goa 403001

Tel : 08322225633

E-mail address : niegoa@gmail.com

Website address : nirmalainstitute.org

Place: Panaji

Date:

Cheeked & Verified! Electron Coud No. BKT0775981



J hereby attest the Signatures of Dr. (Miss) Delia Antao, 21/0. Altinho, Panayi - Gron, who has executed the present document before me.

REG. No. 6210 GDATE 11 12 19.

MENINO TELES (Entire State of Goa) PANAJI-GOA